





Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi; Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and recognized by Government of Karnataka Programs accredited by NBA, New Delhi – CV, EC, EE and ME (Validity: 2022-23 to 2024-25)

Date:01-06-2023

"AWARENESS TALK ON CICC"

The College Internal Complaint Committee (CICC) in association with Women's Cell, ATMECE, Mysuru has organized an awareness program on CICC on 31st May-2023 in the College Auditorium.

"Awareness on CICC was organized to educate the students and staff members about the Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal Acts towards sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace. Around 425 participants have attended the program including students and staff. The objective of the program is to discuss about the Types of Sexual Harassment and its Impact and measures to be taken to address the issue.

Mr. Chandrashekar C, Lecturer, Humanities and Member CICC and Mrs. Priyanka N B, Assistant Professor and Member of Women's Cell, coordinated the Event

The Resource person, Dr. Vanishree N Chairperson, PG studies in Law, JSS College Mysuru educated students about various types of sexual Harassment that might occur at workplaces and explained about the differences between courtships and harassment and its Impact on women. Harassment affects personal dignity of women, violates the freedom, and creates psychological and physical turmoil.

The resource person also addressed about the provisions of laws, the Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal Act 2013 towards Women Safety, Constitution of Internal complaints committee (ICC) at every administrative unit and at Employer workplace and also addressed the key aspects about raising complaint on sexual harassment, Conciliation, Service rules, functions of ICC and also about Duties of Employer discharged at Zero Tolerance towards Harassment.

The Programme ended with vote of thanks by **Mr. Ravi Kumar S Assoc.Professor & Member Secretary CICC ATMECE** .









Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi; Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and recognized by Government of Karnataka Programs accredited by NBA, New Delhi – CV, EC, EE and ME (Validity: 2022-23 to 2024-25)







Phone: 0821-2954081/11 Email: info@atme.in | web: www.atme.in